150 SERIES
BOX HEADER CONNECTORS
Features:
Specifications:
Ordering Code:
• Wide variety of plating options
• Vertical, right angle or custom bends
• Coloured insulators are available
• Wide range of custom capabilities and options
• High temperature materials are available
• 200 mating cycles minimum
• RoHS Compliant
Insulator Material UL 94V-0 Thermoplastic Polyester
Contact Material Copper Alloy
Contact Plating Selective Gold Plating over Nickel with Tin Plated Tails
Current Rating Various, Depending On Connector
Contact Resistance 10 milliohms maximum
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage Various, Depending On Connector
Insulation Resistance 1000 megaohms minimum
Operating Temperature -40°C to +105°C
150-XXX-XXX-XXX
PLATING
SERIES
4 - TIN PLATED
5 - 10 MICROINCHES OF GOLD
6 - 30 MICROINCHES OF GOLD  HOUSING HEIGHT (PITCH)
4- 5.70  (1.27/2.00)
3- 5.60  (1.27X2.54)
0- NO POST
 ALIGNMENT POST
1- WITH (NOT AVAILABLE FOR VERTICAL TYPE)
2 - GOLD FLASH
2- 4.0~4.99  (1.27/2.00)
CONTACT ROW
 2- DOUBLE
 1- SINGLE
NUMBER OF CONTACTS
TYPE OF TAILS (PITCH)
2- P.C.B. 2.50 LG. (1.27/2.00)
3- P.C.B. 2.80 LG. (2.00)
4- P.C.B  3.00 LG. (2.00/2.54)
1- P.C.B. 2.30 LG. (1.27)
6- R/A P.C.B 2.40 LG. (1.27/2.00)
5- P.C.B  3.20 LG. (1.27X2.54/2.54)
8- 8.00-9.00  (ONLY 9.00mm AVAILABLE FOR 2.54 PITCH)
5- 6.40  (2.00)
7- 7.30  (1.27/1.27X2.54/2.00)
6- 6.90  (1.00)
9- SPECIALS
7- R/A P.C.B 2.80 LG. (2.00)
8- R/A P.C.B 3.20 LG. (1.27X2.54/2.54)
9- S/MOUNT
PITCH (PIN SIZE)
1- 1.00x1.00 (0.30 SQ.)
2- 1.27x1.27 (0.40 SQ.)
4- 2.00x2.00 (0.50 SQ.)
5- 2.54x2.54 (0.64 SQ.)
 3- 1.27x2.54 (0.46 SQ.)
A- PRESS FIT
(0.64 SQ) EJECTOR HEADER6- 2.54x2.54
B- P.C.B  4.00 LG. (2.54x2.54)
A- 16.85 (2.54X2.54) A- 16.85 (2.54X2.54)
B- 11.5 (2.54X2.54)
C- P.C.B  3.40 LG. (2.54x2.54)
7- 1.25x1.25
SHORT
LATCH
LONG
LATCH
D- P.C.B  3.50 LG. (2.54x2.54)
HOUSING
HEIGHT
E- P.C.B  3.60 LG. (2.54x2.54)
F- P.C.B  3.70 LG. (2.54x2.54)
C- 5.50 (1.27X1.27)
 PACKING
T- TAPE & REEL
B- TUBE
C- TRAY
D- BOX
E- CAP + TAPE & REEL
F- CAP + TUBE
G- CAP + TRAY
H- CAP + BOX
1- CLOSED ENDS
2- OPEN ENDS
3- WITH LATCH (LONG)
4- WITHOUT LATCH
5- CLOSED ENDS + 1 BOTTOM INSULATOR
6- OPENED ENDS + 1 BOTTOM INSULATOR
7- WITH LATCH (SHORT)
EJECTOR HEADER
1- 2.85  (1.00)